Linear GuideS
Aluminum Roller Guides
1
Table of Contents
Page
The Guideline Concept  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
The Guideline System .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
GDL Product Line Overview  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

with lock device
The locking cassette with star grip
handle can be stopped at any
desired location on the rail. The
clamping device does not exert
forces on the rail guideways.
The clamping device is used in
fixtures which are movable manually,
clamping and stop ledgers, feeding of
tools and work pieces. Also available
with L-ratchet handle.
Star Grip Handle Dimensions
Size	 Ø a	 b	 h	 Clamp
				    force	 Star grip knob
12	 N/A
15	 25	 41	 19.0	 200	 FDC15HP-00020000
20	 25	 49	 23.0	 250	 FDC20HP-00020000
25	 32	 56	 28.0	 250	 FDC25HP-00020000
35	 50	 83	 38.5	 350	 FDC35HP-00020000
45	 63	 101	 48.0	 750	 FDC45HP-00020000
Part numbers
L-Ratchet Handle Dimensions
Size	 l	 b	 h	 Clamp
				    force	 L-ratchet handle
12	 N/A
15	 45	 59.5	 19.0	 200	 FDC15HP-00010000
20	 45	 67.5	 23.0	 250	 FDC20HP-00010000
25	 45	 71	 28.0	 250	 FDC25HP-00010000
35	 63	 96	 38.5	 350	 FDC35HP-00010000
45	 78	 116	 48.0	 750	 FDC45HP-00010000
Part Numbers
8
Version with wipers
Integrated into an additional cover,